
Windsor 2015 Soil Soil

Temp Temp Temp DegDay DegDay Temp DegDay DegDay Rain- Rain

Date High Low Mean ADD50 Cumultv Mean ADD50 Cumultv Fall Cumltv

1-Jan 33.2 20.3 28 0 0 34.3 0 0 0 0

2-Jan 40.4 26.3 32.9 0 0 33.9 0 0 0 0

3-Jan 33.6 23 28.2 0 0 33.7 0 0 0 0

4-Jan 50.7 29.7 34.5 0 0 33.6 0 0 0.59 0.59

5-Jan 43.8 13.9 29.4 0 0 33.4 0 0 0.01 0.6

6-Jan 19.5 9.9 15.4 0 0 33.4 0 0 0 0.6

7-Jan 24.3 2.8 14.7 0 0 33.2 0 0 0 0.6

8-Jan 20.5 -2.4 10.4 0 0 32.6 0 0 0 0.6

9-Jan 30.2 15 22.7 0 0 32.2 0 0 0.01 0.61

10-Jan 22.7 9.5 17 0 0 32 0 0 0 0.61

11-Jan 32.4 6.9 21.1 0 0 31.6 0 0 0 0.61

12-Jan 35.4 30.5 33.4 0 0 31.8 0 0 0.31 0.92

13-Jan 35.1 9.7 21.1 0 0 32 0 0 0 0.92

14-Jan 19.5 7.1 13.2 0 0 32 0 0 0 0.92

15-Jan 30.8 11.4 19.4 0 0 31.1 0 0 0 0.92

16-Jan 38.4 14.2 24.6 0 0 30.1 0 0 0 0.92

17-Jan 25.1 8.9 17.5 0 0 27.8 0 0 0 0.92

18-Jan 39.1 17.3 28.5 0 0 28.9 0 0 1.25 2.17

19-Jan 41.6 30 35.5 0 0 31.3 0 0 0.01 2.18

20-Jan 36.3 23.4 31.4 0 0 31.5 0 0 0 2.18

21-Jan 32 14.6 24.4 0 0 30.7 0 0 0 2.18

22-Jan 38 25.7 29.7 0 0 30.6 0 0 0 2.18

23-Jan 39.8 17.9 29.4 0 0 30.5 0 0 0 2.18

24-Jan 33.3 30.2 32 0 0 31.1 0 0 0 2.18

25-Jan 38 17.3 29.8 0 0 31.4 0 0 0.04 2.22

26-Jan 22.1 14.3 18.1 0 0 31.3 0 0 0 2.22

27-Jan 26.6 12.4 18.1 0 0 31 0 0 0 2.22

28-Jan 28.5 11.7 18.7 0 0 31.1 0 0 0.03 2.25

29-Jan 33 -0.4 20.1 0 0 31.2 0 0 0.12 2.37

30-Jan 35.5 13.3 27.8 0 0 31.2 0 0 0.06 2.43



31-Jan 20.5 5 12.7 0 0 31.3 0 0 0 2.43

1-Feb 34.2 8 22.8 0 0 31.1 0 0 0 2.43

2-Feb 23.4 10.8 15.8 0 0 31.2 0 0 0 2.43

3-Feb 26.2 0 11.9 0 0 31.3 0 0 0 2.43

4-Feb 38.3 3.7 25.2 0 0 31.3 0 0 0.13 2.56

5-Feb 34 8.3 24.2 0 0 31.4 0 0 0.03 2.59

6-Feb 22.6 -1.3 10.6 0 0 31.5 0 0 0 2.59

7-Feb 28.4 10.2 22.7 0 0 31.5 0 0 0 2.59

8-Feb 32.5 15.1 25.2 0 0 31.5 0 0 0.04 2.63

9-Feb 19.8 15 17.7 0 0 31.5 0 0 0 2.63

10-Feb 33.7 18.7 25.9 0 0 31.6 0 0 0.02 2.65

11-Feb 29.8 14 21.2 0 0 31.6 0 0 0 2.65

12-Feb 34.3 11.6 23.1 0 0 31.6 0 0 0.08 2.73

13-Feb 16.2 -1.1 8.1 0 0 31.7 0 0 0 2.73

14-Feb 21.5 -7.5 9.2 0 0 31.6 0 0 0 2.73

15-Feb 18.5 -1.7 11.8 0 0 31.6 0 0 0 2.73

16-Feb 18.3 -8.5 6.2 0 0 31.5 0 0 0 2.73

17-Feb 23.2 4.7 12.7 0 0 31.5 0 0 0 2.73

18-Feb 33.1 -5.5 16.3 0 0 31.6 0 0 0.01 2.74

19-Feb 22.4 6.2 15.7 0 0 31.5 0 0 0 2.74

20-Feb 20.1 0.7 8.4 0 0 31.5 0 0 0 2.74

21-Feb 29.5 -8.2 15 0 0 31.5 0 0 0 2.74

22-Feb 43.6 27.5 33.3 0 0 31.5 0 0 0.39 3.13

23-Feb 30.3 1.4 16.6 0 0 31.5 0 0 0 3.13

24-Feb 19.7 -6.9 8.5 0 0 31.6 0 0 0 3.13

25-Feb 36.4 4.4 22 0 0 31.7 0 0 0 3.13

26-Feb 23.5 16 19.5 0 0 31.6 0 0 0 3.13

27-Feb 29.3 9.1 18.7 0 0 31.7 0 0 0 3.13

28-Feb 32.2 1.2 17.2 0 0 31.7 0 0 0.01 3.14

1-Mar 26.5 2.5 18.7 0 0 31.7 0 0 0 3.14

2-Mar 36.4 23.1 28.7 0 0 31.7 0 0 0.01 3.15

3-Mar 33.3 11.7 24.3 0 0 31.7 0 0 0.01 3.16

4-Mar 45.2 33.6 38.6 0 0 31.7 0 0 0.55 3.71



5-Mar 35.9 16.7 27.5 0 0 31.8 0 0 0.01 3.72

6-Mar 30.3 7.4 18.6 0 0 31.8 0 0 0 3.72

7-Mar 39.6 8.4 25.9 0 0 31.8 0 0 0 3.72

8-Mar 45 20.3 32.5 0 0 31.9 0 0 0 3.72

9-Mar 50.1 17.7 34.9 0 0 31.9 0 0 0 3.72

10-Mar 54.9 21.7 37.3 0.4 0.5 31.9 0 0 0.09 3.81

11-Mar 57.8 35 45.4 1.9 2.4 31.9 0 0 0.03 3.84

12-Mar 42.3 27.1 38.3 0 2.4 32 0 0 0 3.84

13-Mar 43.9 19.8 32.5 0 2.4 32 0 0 0 3.84

14-Mar 38.6 31.2 35.1 0 2.4 32 0 0 0.69 4.53

15-Mar 42.4 32.1 37.9 0 2.4 32 0 0 0 4.53

16-Mar 51.1 27.1 38.9 0 2.4 32 0 0 0 4.53

17-Mar 51.4 30.2 38.5 0 2.4 32 0 0 0.06 4.59

18-Mar 32.2 21.9 27.8 0 2.4 32 0 0 0 4.59

19-Mar 36.8 18.1 27.6 0 2.4 32 0 0 0 4.59

20-Mar 32.1 20.4 26.4 0 2.4 32.1 0 0 0 4.59

21-Mar 46.7 26.1 35.1 0 2.4 32.1 0 0 0.22 4.81

22-Mar 38.2 20.2 29.7 0 2.4 32.1 0 0 0 4.81

23-Mar 31.9 15.3 23.8 0 2.4 32.1 0 0 0 4.81

24-Mar 41.7 19 28.5 0 2.4 32.1 0 0 0 4.81

25-Mar 49.9 19 34.1 0 2.4 32.2 0 0 0.05 4.86

26-Mar 47.3 35.7 41.7 0 2.4 32.2 0 0 0.41 5.27

27-Mar 45 37.9 40.6 0 2.4 32.2 0 0 0.14 5.41

28-Mar 37.8 28.5 33.3 0 2.4 32.2 0 0 0.13 5.54

29-Mar 45.2 24 33.2 0 2.4 32.2 0 0 0 5.54

30-Mar 49.7 29.6 38.2 0 2.4 32.2 0 0 0 5.54

31-Mar 49.3 29.5 39 0 2.4 32.2 0 0 0 5.54

1-Apr 48.9 28.1 38.2 0 2.4 32.3 0 0 0 5.54

2-Apr 62.2 25 45 3.4 5.8 32.5 0 0 0 5.54

3-Apr 61.3 48.4 53.5 3.7 9.4 35.1 0 0 0.03 5.57

4-Apr 52.2 29.4 45.6 0.2 9.6 41.7 0 0 0.37 5.94

5-Apr 47 26.9 36.8 0 9.6 39.9 0 0 0 5.94

6-Apr 61.6 29.8 45.2 2.6 12.2 41.1 0 0 0 5.94



7-Apr 47.5 40.1 43.3 0 12.2 43.5 0 0 0.16 6.1

8-Apr 42.6 33.7 38.3 0 12.2 42.6 0 0 0.46 6.56

9-Apr 39.6 33.7 36.3 0 12.2 40.9 0 0 0.21 6.77

10-Apr 53.1 36.2 44.2 0.5 12.7 41.5 0 0 0.27 7.04

11-Apr 56.3 37.4 47.6 1.2 13.9 44.2 0 0 0 7.04

12-Apr 71.6 30.8 50.7 6.5 20.4 45.5 0 0 0 7.04

13-Apr 69.4 35.5 54.5 7.7 28.1 48.2 0.2 0.2 0 7.04

14-Apr 66.8 48.9 57.8 7.9 35.9 50.3 0.6 0.8 0.04 7.08

15-Apr 69.3 39.4 55.9 7.9 43.9 50.5 1.1 1.9 0 7.08

16-Apr 65.6 34.2 51.9 5 48.8 50.8 1.3 3.2 0 7.08

17-Apr 69.6 47.4 56.5 6.9 55.8 51.4 1.4 4.5 0.1 7.18

18-Apr 77.6 42.7 61.6 12.7 68.5 53.2 3.2 7.7 0 7.18

19-Apr 65.3 43.8 52.3 3.7 72.2 53.9 3.9 11.6 0 7.18

20-Apr 52.6 41.6 47.5 0.4 72.6 52.1 2.1 13.6 0.89 8.07

21-Apr 64.6 45.2 54 4.4 77 52.5 2.5 16.2 0.35 8.42

22-Apr 69.5 39.6 52.7 5.8 82.8 52.7 2.7 18.9 0.07 8.49

23-Apr 48 38.3 42.4 0 82.8 50.9 0.9 19.8 0 8.49

24-Apr 46 36 40.1 0 82.8 47.2 0 19.8 0 8.49

25-Apr 58.3 29.2 45.8 2 84.8 47.1 0.2 19.9 0 8.49

26-Apr 58.2 34 49.1 3 87.8 49.2 0.3 20.2 0 8.49

27-Apr 59.3 46.6 52.9 3.2 91 50.5 0.7 20.9 0 8.49

28-Apr 65.2 46.2 54.6 5.5 96.6 51.8 2 22.8 0 8.49

29-Apr 73 39.3 56.8 8.4 105 53.7 3.7 26.6 0 8.49

30-Apr 67.2 38 53.3 5.9 110.9 54.9 4.9 31.4 0 8.49

1-May 62.3 43.4 54 4.7 115.6 56 6 37.4 0 8.49

2-May 74.6 39.1 55.2 7.7 123.3 56.7 6.7 44.1 0 8.49

3-May 79.3 43.6 61.2 12.3 135.6 58.3 8.3 52.4 0 8.49

4-May 84.6 45.1 66.3 16.8 152.4 59.6 9.6 62 0 8.49

5-May 83.6 60.6 70.6 20.6 172.9 62 12 74.1 0.01 8.5

6-May 74.9 51.4 63.8 13.8 186.7 62.1 12.1 86.2 0 8.5

7-May 84.3 41.9 64.5 15.8 202.5 61.4 11.4 97.6 0 8.5

8-May 88.8 51.2 69.7 19.4 221.9 64.2 14.2 111.8 0 8.5

9-May 78.3 52.3 63.5 13.5 235.4 65.6 15.6 127.3 0 8.5



10-May 89.3 62.9 74.2 23.9 259.3 68.2 18.2 145.5 0 8.5

11-May 85.1 64 74.1 24.1 283.4 70.7 20.7 166.2 0 8.5

12-May 86.9 59.7 74.2 24.2 307.6 72.1 22.1 188.3 0.01 8.51

13-May 63.7 45.5 58.5 8.6 316.2 68.2 18.2 206.5 0 8.51

14-May 74.2 37.4 56.4 9.1 325.3 64.9 14.9 221.4 0 8.51

15-May 75.1 40.1 58.8 10.9 336.2 64.6 14.6 236 0 8.51

16-May 72.4 54.2 62.7 12.7 348.9 64.9 14.9 250.9 0.04 8.55

17-May 86.9 57.6 72.3 22.3 371.1 67.6 17.6 268.5 0 8.55

18-May 78.6 58.5 66.3 16.3 387.4 70.3 20.3 288.8 0 8.55

19-May 75.9 54.2 62.5 12.5 399.9 68.8 18.8 307.6 0.5 9.05

20-May 61 46.3 55.2 5.3 405.2 66.4 16.4 324 0 9.05

21-May 68.4 41.7 55.5 7.2 412.4 63.7 13.7 337.7 0 9.05

22-May 74.2 50.1 61.3 11.3 423.7 65 15 352.7 0 9.05

23-May 67 42.9 54.5 5.6 429.4 64.5 14.5 367.2 0 9.05

24-May 81.4 43 64.1 15.1 444.5 65.5 15.5 382.7 0 9.05

25-May 84.7 55.5 69.4 19.4 463.9 67.9 17.9 400.6 0 9.05

26-May 87.5 63.7 73.6 23.5 487.4 70.4 20.4 421 0 9.05

27-May 83.3 64.1 72.5 22.5 509.9 73.1 23.1 444.2 0.09 9.14

28-May 81.7 62.2 71.3 21.3 531.2 73.4 23.4 467.6 0.01 9.15

29-May 85.8 53.7 70 20 551.3 73.1 23.1 490.7 0 9.15

30-May 85 57.1 71.2 21.2 572.5 74.6 24.6 515.3 0 9.15

31-May 78.9 50.8 64.1 14.1 586.5 73.6 23.6 538.9 0.51 9.66

1-Jun 52.4 47 49.9 0.6 587.1 65.3 15.3 554.2 1.16 10.82

2-Jun 54.5 47 50.2 1.3 588.4 59.8 9.8 564 0.65 11.47

3-Jun 71.7 44.8 56.5 7.6 596.1 61.3 11.3 575.3 0 11.47

4-Jun 73 48 59.2 9.3 605.4 64.2 14.2 589.5 0 11.47

5-Jun 78.6 49.4 63.7 13.7 619 66.1 16.1 605.6 0 11.47

6-Jun 75.6 56.3 65.4 15.4 634.4 67.7 17.7 623.3 0 11.47

7-Jun 75.3 44.7 62.4 12.8 647.2 67 17 640.3 0 11.47

8-Jun 76.7 56.6 65.9 15.9 663.1 67.1 17.1 657.4 0.01 11.48

9-Jun 78.8 59.6 68.7 18.7 681.8 68.1 18.1 675.4 0.05 11.53

10-Jun 83.9 54.9 70.5 20.5 702.3 69.1 19.1 694.6 0 11.53

11-Jun 88.4 64.7 76.2 26 728.3 71.9 21.9 716.5 0 11.53



12-Jun 88.6 64 75.8 25.7 754 74.1 24.1 740.5 0 11.53

13-Jun 85.3 63.5 75 25 778.9 75.7 25.7 766.2 0.02 11.55

14-Jun 86 58.1 72.4 22.4 801.4 75.8 25.8 792 0 11.55

15-Jun 66 61 63.1 13.1 814.5 72.8 22.8 814.8 1.86 13.41

16-Jun 80.5 58.6 68 18 832.4 70.3 20.3 835.1 0 13.41

17-Jun 75.9 58.2 67.9 17.9 850.3 71.4 21.4 856.5 0 13.41

18-Jun 76.2 53.3 65.2 15.2 865.5 70.6 20.6 877.1 0 13.41

19-Jun 85 63.9 73.2 23.2 888.8 72 22 899.2 0 13.41

20-Jun 74.9 56.8 64.3 14.3 903 71 21 920.2 0.02 13.43

21-Jun 86.2 62.3 71 21 924 70.3 20.3 940.5 0.85 14.28

22-Jun 85.4 65.4 75.6 25.6 949.6 73.3 23.3 963.8 0 14.28

23-Jun 90 63.1 74.4 24.2 973.8 73.9 23.9 987.7 0.33 14.61

24-Jun 82.5 58.4 70.9 20.9 994.7 73.9 23.9 1011.6 0 14.61

25-Jun 83.2 55.7 70.5 20.5 1015.3 73.6 23.6 1035.2 0 14.61

26-Jun 79.4 61.6 68.4 18.4 1033.7 73.4 23.4 1058.6 0 14.61

27-Jun 73 55.9 62.4 12.4 1046.1 71.4 21.4 1080 0.36 14.97

28-Jun 61 55.5 58 8 1054.1 67.1 17.1 1097.1 0.83 15.8

29-Jun 76.5 55.7 65.5 15.5 1069.6 67.3 17.3 1114.3 0.03 15.83

30-Jun 83.1 58.8 70.9 20.9 1090.5 70.5 20.5 1134.8 0 15.83

1-Jul 82.7 65.5 73.4 23.4 1113.9 72 22 1156.8 0.2 16.03

2-Jul 79.7 58.2 70 20 1133.9 72.3 22.3 1179 0 16.03

3-Jul 82.8 54 69.8 19.8 1153.6 72.6 22.6 1201.6 0 16.03

4-Jul 71.9 57.8 64.7 14.7 1168.3 71.4 21.4 1223 0.01 16.04

5-Jul 85.9 54.6 70.5 20.5 1188.7 71.2 21.2 1244.2 0 16.04

6-Jul 87.6 61.6 73.8 23.7 1212.4 73.4 23.4 1267.6 0 16.04

7-Jul 82.6 68.1 73.6 23.6 1236.1 74.1 24.1 1291.7 1.16 17.2

8-Jul 87.6 68.9 76.7 26.7 1262.8 74.8 24.8 1316.5 0.01 17.21

9-Jul 79.4 64.6 70.3 20.3 1283 74.2 24.2 1340.7 0.01 17.22

10-Jul 85.3 64 73.1 23.1 1306.1 74.4 24.4 1365.1 0.21 17.43

11-Jul 89.1 59.3 73.8 23.7 1329.8 75.2 25.2 1390.3 0 17.43

12-Jul 89 60.8 75.4 25 1354.8 76.4 26.4 1416.6 0 17.43

13-Jul 86.5 65 75.1 25 1379.9 77 27 1443.6 0 17.43

14-Jul 84.3 63.7 73.7 23.7 1403.6 76.6 26.6 1470.2 0.14 17.57



15-Jul 84.8 65.2 75.1 25.1 1428.6 77 27 1497.2 0.03 17.6

16-Jul 80.5 57.9 67.3 17.3 1446 74.7 24.7 1521.8 0 17.6

17-Jul 83.7 53.7 69.3 19.3 1465.3 74.2 24.2 1546 0 17.6

18-Jul 85.7 68 74.1 24.1 1489.3 74.1 24.1 1570.1 0 17.6

19-Jul 94.8 70.1 80.9 30 1519.4 76.5 26.5 1596.6 0 17.6

20-Jul 93.1 70.4 81.9 30.4 1549.8 79.1 29.1 1625.7 0 17.6

21-Jul 89.9 62.8 74.7 24.3 1574.1 78.3 28.3 1654 0.37 17.97

22-Jul 83.8 58.1 71.4 21.4 1595.5 76.6 26.6 1680.6 0.01 17.98

23-Jul 83.7 55 70.7 20.7 1616.2 75.8 25.8 1706.5 0 17.98

24-Jul 83.4 54.8 69.5 19.5 1635.7 75.9 25.9 1732.3 0.02 18

25-Jul 84.4 57 69.9 19.9 1655.5 75.8 25.8 1758.2 0 18

26-Jul 86.2 65.2 73.2 23.2 1678.8 75.7 25.7 1783.9 0.02 18.02

27-Jul 86.4 64.7 76 26 1704.8 76 26 1809.9 0 18.02

28-Jul 92.6 66.3 79.4 27.9 1732.7 78.3 28.3 1838.2 0 18.02

29-Jul 95 66.7 80.4 28.3 1761 80.1 30.1 1868.3 0 18.02

30-Jul 89.1 69 76.6 26.3 1787.4 79.3 29.3 1897.6 1.65 19.67

31-Jul 87.9 65.1 75.8 25.6 1813 78.3 28.3 1925.9 0 19.67

1-Aug 86.9 63.3 75.1 25.1 1838.1 78 28 1953.9 0 19.67

2-Aug 87.4 57.9 74.1 24 1862.2 77.4 27.4 1981.3 0 19.67

3-Aug 89.8 65.1 78 27.5 1889.7 77.8 27.8 2009.1 0 19.67

4-Aug 88.4 66.6 77.2 27 1916.7 79.1 29.1 2038.2 0.02 19.69

5-Aug 83.7 60.6 72.6 22.6 1939.3 78.4 28.4 2066.7 0 19.69

6-Aug 79.7 56 68.5 18.5 1957.8 77 27 2093.7 0 19.69

7-Aug 84.5 58 70.1 20.2 1977.9 76.6 26.6 2120.3 0 19.69

8-Aug 82.8 58.9 69.8 19.8 1997.7 76.9 26.9 2147.2 0 19.69

9-Aug 83.6 60.9 70.5 20.5 2018.3 76.9 26.9 2174 0 19.69

10-Aug 84.6 60 72.2 22.2 2040.5 77.1 27.1 2201.1 0 19.69

11-Aug 75.7 67.3 70.3 20.3 2060.8 75.3 25.3 2226.4 1.62 21.31

12-Aug 84.1 62.2 72.9 22.9 2083.7 74.6 24.6 2250.9 0.01 21.32

13-Aug 83.6 59.6 70.9 20.9 2104.5 75 25 2276 0 21.32

14-Aug 87.4 56.8 72.9 22.8 2127.3 74.9 24.9 2300.8 0 21.32

15-Aug 91.5 62.6 76.6 25.6 2152.9 76.3 26.3 2327.1 0.1 21.42

16-Aug 90.5 66.3 76.5 25.9 2178.7 77.9 27.9 2355.1 0.03 21.45



17-Aug 94.4 66.4 79.1 27.6 2206.3 78.9 28.9 2384 0 21.45

18-Aug 92.3 68.3 78.7 27.8 2234.1 79.7 29.7 2413.7 0 21.45

19-Aug 88.9 68.7 78.1 27.9 2262 79.5 29.5 2443.2 0 21.45

20-Aug 88.1 67.9 76.8 26.7 2288.7 79.2 29.2 2472.3 0 21.45

21-Aug 82.1 66.3 71.2 21.2 2309.9 77.5 27.5 2499.8 0.47 21.92

22-Aug 85.7 60.1 71.3 21.3 2331.2 76 26 2525.8 0 21.92

23-Aug 81.8 63.2 71.1 21.1 2352.4 75.1 25.1 2550.9 0 21.92

24-Aug 87.6 66.9 76.3 26.2 2378.6 76.3 26.3 2577.2 0 21.92

25-Aug 86.7 66.3 74.6 24.6 2403.2 76.6 26.6 2603.8 0 21.92

26-Aug 81.6 58.8 69.9 19.9 2423.1 75.9 25.9 2629.7 0 21.92

27-Aug 79.6 54 66.9 16.9 2440 74.3 24.3 2654 0 21.92

28-Aug 81.6 54.1 67.1 17.1 2457 73.7 23.7 2677.7 0 21.92

29-Aug 83.4 53.1 68.2 18.2 2475.2 73.7 23.7 2701.4 0 21.92

30-Aug 89.4 60.2 73.1 22.9 2498.1 74.3 24.3 2725.7 0.24 22.16

31-Aug 87.9 64.9 75.8 25.6 2523.7 74.9 24.9 2750.6 0.01 22.17

1-Sep 89.9 63.2 74.5 24.2 2547.9 75.8 25.8 2776.4 0 22.17

2-Sep 90.9 61.7 75.3 24.5 2572.4 76.3 26.3 2802.7 0 22.17

3-Sep 89.6 63.5 76.2 25.8 2598.3 77 27 2829.7 0 22.17

4-Sep 83.9 60.4 73.8 23.8 2622.1 77.5 27.5 2857.2 0 22.17

5-Sep 88.8 54.1 68.3 18.3 2640.3 75.8 25.8 2883.1 0 22.17

6-Sep 90.2 53.5 70.6 20.3 2660.6 75.3 25.3 2908.4 0 22.17

7-Sep 94.4 57.7 75.8 24.3 2684.9 75.9 25.9 2934.2 0 22.17

8-Sep 97.8 68.1 81.7 29 2713.9 77.9 27.9 2962.1 0 22.17

9-Sep 92.2 67.8 79.5 28.3 2742.2 78.9 28.9 2991 0 22.17

10-Sep 77.6 62.5 70.7 20.7 2762.9 77.6 27.6 3018.6 0.74 22.91

11-Sep 81.3 60.4 67 17 2779.9 72.2 22.2 3040.8 0.54 23.45

12-Sep 82.6 58.8 66.7 16.7 2796.7 71.6 21.6 3062.4 0.19 23.64

13-Sep 76.6 57.1 65.9 15.9 2812.6 70.8 20.8 3083.2 0.32 23.96

14-Sep 72.6 53.2 60.7 10.7 2823.3 68.4 18.4 3101.6 0 23.96

15-Sep 83.9 50.1 65.5 15.5 2838.8 67.9 17.9 3119.5 0 23.96

16-Sep 87.9 54.3 68.5 18.5 2857.3 69.6 19.6 3139 0 23.96

17-Sep 91.3 56.4 70.9 20.5 2877.8 71.1 21.1 3160.1 0 23.96

18-Sep 87.6 56 70.6 20.5 2898.2 71.7 21.7 3181.8 0 23.96



19-Sep 84 60.1 71.1 21.1 2919.4 72 22 3203.8 0 23.96

20-Sep 75.8 54.7 67.8 17.8 2937.2 72.6 22.6 3226.5 0 23.96

21-Sep 73.9 47.1 59.3 9.5 2946.7 69.3 19.3 3245.8 0 23.96

22-Sep 72.3 52.6 60.2 10.2 2956.9 67.3 17.3 3263.1 0 23.96

23-Sep 78.5 48.4 61.2 11.3 2968.2 66.4 16.4 3279.5 0 23.96

24-Sep 80.4 48 63.2 13.3 2981.6 67 17 3296.5 0 23.96

25-Sep 75.2 52.3 60.8 10.8 2992.4 67 17 3313.5 0 23.96

26-Sep 70.6 47.1 57.6 7.8 3000.2 66.3 16.3 3329.8 0 23.96

27-Sep 78 39.5 56.7 9.4 3009.5 64.7 14.7 3344.5 0 23.96

28-Sep 80.6 50.6 64.1 14.1 3023.6 65.8 15.8 3360.3 0 23.96

29-Sep 84.5 62.1 71.4 21.4 3045 68.2 18.2 3378.6 0.17 24.13

30-Sep 76.1 56.4 69.3 19.3 3064.3 70.5 20.5 3399 2.32 26.45

1-Oct 62.2 51.2 56.1 6.1 3070.3 65.4 15.4 3414.4 0.09 26.54

2-Oct 54.2 47.4 50.5 1.2 3071.5 60.9 10.9 3425.3 0.15 26.69

3-Oct 53.1 45.4 49.3 0.8 3072.3 57.5 7.5 3432.9 0.15 26.84

4-Oct 63.4 45.2 53.3 3.9 3076.2 57.8 7.8 3440.7 0 26.84

5-Oct 65.6 42.5 51.4 4 3080.2 57.3 7.3 3448 0 26.84

6-Oct 75 39.9 54.9 7.7 3087.9 57.7 7.7 3455.7 0 26.84

7-Oct 72 45.6 56.9 7.7 3095.6 59.2 9.2 3464.9 0 26.84

8-Oct 72.1 43.9 55.7 6.9 3102.5 59.3 9.3 3474.3 0 26.84

9-Oct 73.1 50.2 61.1 11.1 3113.6 60.3 10.3 3484.6 0.12 26.96

10-Oct 67.9 40.7 53.2 5.2 3118.8 59.8 9.8 3494.4 0 26.96

11-Oct 71.2 37 52.8 6.8 3125.6 57.4 7.4 3501.8 0 26.96

12-Oct 79.2 42.4 58.5 9.9 3135.5 58 8 3509.8 0 26.96

13-Oct 73.8 49.5 60.8 10.8 3146.3 59.2 9.2 3519 0.02 26.98

14-Oct 69.7 43.4 56.7 7.2 3153.5 59.4 9.4 3528.4 0 26.98

15-Oct 65.1 36.8 49.6 3.7 3157.2 56.8 6.8 3535.3 0 26.98

16-Oct 63.2 39.4 51.2 3.4 3160.7 55.9 5.9 3541.2 0 26.98

17-Oct 53.6 33.7 43.7 0.4 3161.1 53.7 3.7 3544.8 0 26.98

18-Oct 45.8 25.5 35 0 3161.1 49.6 0.3 3545.1 0 26.98

19-Oct 51.7 21.4 37.4 0.1 3161.2 47 0 3545.1 0 26.98

20-Oct 70.8 45.5 55.6 6.9 3168 49.5 0.8 3545.9 0 26.98

21-Oct 74.7 51.9 59.8 9.8 3177.9 53.5 3.5 3549.3 0 26.98



22-Oct 72 49.2 60.7 10.7 3188.6 55.3 5.3 3554.6 0 26.98

23-Oct 56.8 35.2 47.9 1.1 3189.7 54.5 4.5 3559 0 26.98

24-Oct 50.8 29.7 41.6 0 3189.7 50.2 0.6 3559.6 0 26.98

25-Oct 63.6 46.5 52.9 3.8 3193.5 51.5 1.5 3561.1 0.07 27.05

26-Oct 59.2 33.1 44.2 1.5 3195 50.6 0.9 3562 0 27.05

27-Oct 58.2 30.2 42.2 1.4 3196.4 49.1 0.3 3562.3 0 27.05

28-Oct 67.2 38.2 50.1 4.2 3200.6 49 0.1 3562.5 0.92 27.97

29-Oct 73.8 55.5 66 16 3216.6 56.4 6.4 3568.9 0.7 28.67

30-Oct 57.4 41.6 50.4 2.3 3218.9 53.1 3.1 3572 0 28.67

31-Oct 56 29.2 43.8 0.9 3219.8 49.7 0.4 3572.5 0 28.67

1-Nov 63 46.2 52.8 3.8 3223.5 50.4 0.6 3573 0 28.67

2-Nov 64.6 41.1 51 4.2 3227.7 50.4 0.8 3573.8 0 28.67

3-Nov 76.1 36.5 54 7.8 3235.5 50.8 1.3 3575.1 0 28.67

4-Nov 71.1 39.9 54.4 6.8 3242.3 51.8 1.9 3577.1 0 28.67

5-Nov 70.2 47.2 61.1 11.2 3253.5 53.3 3.3 3580.4 0 28.67

6-Nov 73.6 60.3 66.5 16.5 3270 57.1 7.1 3587.5 0 28.67

7-Nov 63.8 44.7 55.1 5.4 3275.4 56.2 6.2 3593.7 0 28.67

8-Nov 56.2 34.7 46.3 1.1 3276.5 52.2 2.2 3595.9 0 28.67

9-Nov 60.5 28.6 43.8 2 3278.5 49.2 0.2 3596.1 0 28.67

10-Nov 52.3 40.8 45.4 0.2 3278.7 48.5 0 3596.1 0.29 28.96

11-Nov 50.5 43.2 46.7 0 3278.7 48.7 0 3596.1 0.26 29.22

12-Nov 56.9 45.8 50.3 2 3280.8 49.5 0.1 3596.2 0.18 29.4

13-Nov 58.9 42.8 51.9 2.8 3283.6 50.1 0.3 3596.5 0 29.4

14-Nov 44.6 38.2 41.4 0 3283.6 47.2 0 3596.5 0 29.4

15-Nov 57.8 31.6 44.6 1.2 3284.8 45.3 0 3596.5 0 29.4

16-Nov 62.5 35.7 48.6 3.6 3288.4 45.9 0 3596.5 0 29.4

17-Nov 49.9 26.1 37.3 0 3288.4 44.5 0 3596.5 0 29.4

18-Nov 51.7 23.4 38.7 0.1 3288.4 42.1 0 3596.5 0 29.4

19-Nov 59.7 45.1 54.1 5.2 3293.6 45.8 0 3596.5 0.84 30.24

20-Nov 60.4 39.5 51.8 3.8 3297.4 50.5 0.7 3597.2 0.28 30.52

21-Nov 53.8 33.9 41 0.1 3297.5 46 0 3597.2 0 30.52

22-Nov 48.5 39.4 44.1 0 3297.5 45.6 0 3597.2 0.01 30.53

23-Nov 40.8 26.7 35.7 0 3297.5 43.2 0 3597.2 0 30.53



24-Nov 45 20.4 31.2 0 3297.5 39.5 0 3597.2 0 30.53

25-Nov 48.5 21.4 33.9 0 3297.5 38.4 0 3597.2 0 30.53

26-Nov 57.3 33.9 45.6 1.5 3299 40.4 0 3597.2 0 30.53

27-Nov 66.3 41.5 54.9 5.7 3304.8 44.1 0 3597.2 0 30.53

28-Nov 55 40.2 48.3 1.4 3306.2 46.3 0 3597.2 0.2 30.73

29-Nov 46.8 29.3 36.4 0 3306.2 44.1 0 3597.2 0 30.73

30-Nov 39 28 32.4 0 3306.2 40.5 0 3597.2 0 30.73

1-Dec 38.8 28.1 34.8 0 3306.2 39.3 0 3597.2 0.28 31.01

2-Dec 44.1 37.5 41 0 3306.2 41 0 3597.2 0.33 31.34

3-Dec 49.8 40.7 44.3 0 3306.2 42.4 0 3597.2 0.01 31.35

4-Dec 51.1 30.9 42.7 0 3306.2 41.4 0 3597.2 0 31.35

5-Dec 53 29.1 39.2 0.3 3306.5 41.3 0 3597.2 0 31.35

6-Dec 57.1 25.3 38.3 0.7 3307.2 40 0 3597.2 0 31.35

7-Dec 55 28.9 40 0.4 3307.6 39.7 0 3597.2 0 31.35

8-Dec 46.4 37.3 40 0 3307.6 40.1 0 3597.2 0 31.35

9-Dec 47.8 30.2 41 0 3307.6 40.2 0 3597.2 0 31.35

10-Dec 59.6 41.6 49 1.9 3309.4 42.9 0 3597.2 0.02 31.37

11-Dec 58.3 40.1 48.4 1.9 3311.3 43.8 0 3597.2 0 31.37

12-Dec 63.4 40.6 52.3 4.5 3315.8 44.6 0 3597.2 0 31.37

13-Dec 56.4 48.2 51.8 1.9 3317.7 46.3 0 3597.2 0 31.37

14-Dec 60.4 47.3 52.5 3 3320.6 47.6 0 3597.2 0.34 31.71

15-Dec 61.9 44.2 54.6 5.3 3325.9 50.1 0.3 3597.5 0.11 31.82

16-Dec 49.7 33.7 43.4 0 3325.9 46.5 0 3597.5 0 31.82

17-Dec 48.6 40.9 44.3 0 3325.9 45.9 0 3597.5 0.63 32.45

18-Dec 48.9 34.8 43.3 0 3325.9 46 0 3597.5 0 32.45

19-Dec 39.1 32.1 35.2 0 3325.9 41.7 0 3597.5 0 32.45

20-Dec 41.4 28.2 35.4 0 3325.9 39.4 0 3597.5 0 32.45

21-Dec 52.3 28 42.7 0.3 3326.2 38.4 0 3597.5 0 32.45

22-Dec 56.6 44.1 52.1 2.6 3328.8 42.7 0 3597.5 0.17 32.62

23-Dec 52.8 40.9 47.1 0.5 3329.3 43.9 0 3597.5 1.23 33.85

24-Dec 67 50.7 56.6 6.6 3335.9 48.1 0 3597.5 0.09 33.94

25-Dec 60.2 44.1 52 3.2 3339.1 48.3 0 3597.5 0 33.94

26-Dec 54.3 43 48.7 0.6 3339.7 47.7 0 3597.5 0.01 33.95



27-Dec 60.1 40.6 48.7 2.3 3342 47.7 0 3597.5 0.18 34.13

28-Dec 40.4 29.7 34 0 3342 45 0 3597.5 0 34.13

29-Dec 33.1 27.7 30.5 0 3342 40.3 0 3597.5 0.06 34.19

30-Dec 32.4 30.3 31.4 0 3342 38.8 0 3597.5 0.12 34.31

31-Dec 44.1 31.8 37 0 3342 38.2 0 3597.5 0.7 35.01


